

State Vs Gurnam Singh & Ors 120

Present : APP for the State Sh Balwinder Nath
All accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ashok Dewan Adv
except accused Pooja.

An application for exemption for personal appearance of accused Pooja has been filed today. In view of the contents mentioned in it, same is allowed for today only. PW Madhu Ram is present. Defence counsel has prayed for an adornment. On his request case is adjourned to 12.3.2018 and present witness is bound down for the said date. PW Manjit kaur be summoned throughailable warrants for 12.3.2018.

Date of Order : 20.1.2018
Next Date 12.32018
Kawaljit Kaur ,Stenographer – Gr.III

(Shagun)UID PB0419.
JMIC /PTA/ 20.1.2018 .

Purpose