

State Vs Jaspreet Singh & others CHA 102-2020

Present:- APP for the State.

Today the case was fixed for consideration on charge but none of the counsel for the accused has not been filed any application for personal appearance. Keeping in view of office order bearing endorsement no.1544/EB dated 30.09.2020, in continuation letter bearing endorsement no.1346/EB dated 31.08.2020 passed by Id. District & Sessions Judge Moga, regarding taking of precautionary measures in the wake of pandemic Novel Corona Virus (COVID- 19) as well as prevailing situation arising due to out break of Corona Virus (Covid-19) and emergent situation in Punjab, in the interest of justice, case is adjourned to 11.01.2021 for the purpose already fixed. Party/counsel be informed accordingly.

sd/

(Amandeep Kaur Chahal), PCS,
ACJ(SD)/ CJM,
Moga / (U.I.D. No.PB0248)

Date of order: 21.10.2020

(Satnam Kaur Stenographer G-III)