

Present: Sh. Chand Kumar, APP for the State.
Sh. J.S. Maan, Advocate for accused Sukhpal Singh.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Sukhpal Singh has been filed. In view of the averments made in the application, the personal appearance of accused Sukhpal Singh is exempted for today only. No PW is present. Pws mentioned at serial Nos. 1 to 4 & 6 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 23.11.2021.

Date of Order: 08.11.2021
Arun/Stenographer-II

(Meenakshi Gupta),
SDJM, Phul
UID No. PB0369