

State vs. Harcharan Singh etc.

PRESENT: APP for the State

All accused on bail represented by Sh. Chamkaur Singh
Advocate.

All abovenamed accused are. Copy of challan and other documents
relied upon by the prosecution, have been supplied to the accused, free of costs under
section 207 Cr.P.C.

Heard. Vide my separate detailed order of even date, this case is
committed to the Learned Court of Sessions, District Mansa for 26.04.2022 and the
accused who are on bail are directed to appear before the Learned Court of Sessions,
Mansa on 26.04.2022 at 10.00 A.M. sharp. Commitment be notified to the Public
Prosecutor for the date fixed. Ahlmad is directed to send the file complete in all
respects to the aforesaid Learned Court, well before the date fixed.

Announced in open Court.

Dated: 12.04.2022

Geeta Rani

(Anoop Singh)

**Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate,
Sardulgarh (UID:PB0364)**